Districe [

‘9(85(;” ) 393-6161 New MCXiCO

PO Bax | . . Form C-i4¢
Hobbs. NM 882411980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Originated 12719
811 s. F"n. (305) 748-1283 ) Oll anscrvation Division
Kreesia. NM 83210 ' . 2040 South Pacheco Street Submit Grigi...
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i orazos a - " - .
. Aztec, Nc:\d 87z4l0 (505) 827-7131 Districe Office
Dissrice [V
APPLICATION FOR
ICATION OF W WORKQV R T
AND CERTIFICATION OF APPRQVAL
THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENT S MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. 7
l. Operator: Conoco Inc. OGRID # 005073
Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500
Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: __(915) 686-6116
. Name of Well: ___San Juan 28-7 #231IM APl #: _30-039-22436
Location of Well: Unit Letter _K | 1915 _ Feet from the South fineand 1930 feetfrom the _West tine,
Section _16__, Township _28N Range __7W___, NMPM, _ Rio Arriba
. DateWorkover Procedures Commencad: 5/16/97
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: 5/16/97
V. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Waell.
Install Compressor - See attached procedure
V. Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthly ol and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of estabished roductios
which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to parforming Workover.
See attached for production decline and projection
VI Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based:
Dakota
ECEIVE
VIl.  AFFIDAVIT:

State of ___Texas

N st et

County of _ Midland

Tammy Kitchens being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

1. I am the Qperator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above refarenced Well,

APR - 1 1938
= OIL CON, BV,
DIST. 8

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which =& re. onabt-

availatie and contain infarmation relevant to the production history of this Walil.

3. To the best of my knowledge. the data used to Prepare the Production Projegtion ¢ this /ai- "3 ¢uw.plete

and accurate and this projection was prepared ;7’ng sound petraleum engingering ;. ¥ + i
7.




NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS |
My Comm. Exp. July 2, 2000

My Commission expires: %&m

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIIL  CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workaver Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is

designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act™ (Laws 1995,
Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Coaservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division

notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Zzue Pﬁ;nmem of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover

Project has been completed as of 57 197

District Supervisar. District 3 e
Oil Coaservation Division

one ___S/7/ 9%

X DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

DATE:




Wellhead Compression
Installation Procedure

Obtain necessary permits, if necessary.

Hold tailgate safety meeting. Identify potential hazards.
Identify and prep compressor location.

Shut-in well. Bleed-off lines prior to breaking connections.
Install compressor and make-up necessary lines.

Return well to production, start compressor in accordance to manufacturers
recommendations. Have compressor personnel make adjustments as necessary.

Place compressor on maintenance schedule.

Thank You.
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Current Sort (4)

End- Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
T oof Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

Schedule: # 1
1997/ 4 78.66 78.91 2.37 1254.6
1997/ S 78.32 78.41 2.43 1257.0
1997/ 6 77.99 78.24 2.35 1259.4
1997/ 7 77.65 77.74 2.41 1261.8
1997/ 8 77.32 77.49 2.40 1264.2
1997/ 9 76.99 77.24 2.32 1266.5
1997/10 76 .66 76.74 2.38 1268.9
1997/11 76.33 76 .58 2.30 1271.2
1997/12 76.00 76.09 2.36 1273.5
1998/ 1 75.68 75.84 2.35 1275.9
1998/ 2 75.35 75.78 2.12 1278.0
1998/ 3 75.03 74.93 2.32 1280.3
1998/ 4 74.71 74 .95 2.25 1282.6
1998/ 5 74.39 74 .47 2.31 1284.9
1998/ 6 74 .07 74 .31 2.23 1287.1
1998/ 7 73.75 73.83 2.29 1289.4
1998/ 8 73.44 73.60 2.28 1291.7
1998/ 9 73.12 73.36 2.20 1293.9
1998/10 72.81 72.89 2.26 1296.1
1998/11 72.50 72.73 2.18 1298.3
1998/12 72.19 72.26 2.24 1300.6
1999/ 1 71.88 72.03 2.23 1302.8
1999/ 2 71.57 71.97 2.02 1304.8
1999/ 3 71.26 71.17 2.21 1307.0
1999/ 4 70.96 71.19 2.14 1309.2
1999/ 5 70.65 70.73 2.19 1311.3
1999/ 6 70.35 70.58 2.12 1313.5
1999/ 7 70.05 70.12 2.17 1315.6
1999/ 8 69.75 69.90 2.17 1317.8
1999/ 9 69.45 69.67 2.09 1319.9
1999/10 69.15 69.23 2.15 1322.0
1999/11 68.86 69.08 2.07 1324.1
1999/12 68.56 68.64 2.13 1326.2
2000/ 1 68.27 68.41 2.12 1328.4
2000/ 2 67.97 68.27 1.98 1330.3
2000/ 3 67.68 67.68 2.10 1332.4
2000/ 4 67.39 67.61 2.03 1334.5
2000/ 5 67.10 67.18 2.08 1336.6
2000/ 6 66.82 67.03 2.01 1338.6
2000/ 7 66.53 66.60 2.06 1340.6
2000/ 8 66.25 66.39 2.06 1342.7
2000/ 9 65.96 66.17 1.99 1344.7
2000/10 65.68 65.75 2.04 1346.7
2000/11 65.40 65.61 1.97 1348.7
2000/12 65.12 65.19 2.02 1350.7
2001/ 1 64 .84 64.98 2.01 1352.7
2001/ 2 64 .56 64 .92 1.82 1354.5
2001/ 3 64 .28 64.20 1.99 1356.5
2001/ 4 64.01 64 .21 1.93 1358.4
2001/ s 63.73 63.80 1.98 1360.4
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Current Sort (4)

End - Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/4d Mscf/d MMsct MMscf

2001/ 6 63.46 63.67 1.91 1362.3
2001/ 7 63.19 63.26 1.96 1364.3
2001/ 8 62.92 63.05 1.95 1366.3
2001/ 9 62.65 62.85 1.89 1368.1
2001/10 62.38 62 .45 1.94 1370.1
2001/11 62.11 62.31 1.87 1371.9
2001/12 61.85 61.91 1.92 1373.9
2002/ 1 61.58 61.71 1.91 1375.8
2002/ 2 61.32 61.66 1.73 1377.5
2002/ 3 61.05 60.97 1.89 1379.4
2002/ 4 60.79 60.99 1.83 1381.2
2002/ 5 60.53 60.60 1.88 1383.1
2002/ 6 60.27 60.47 1.81 1384.9
2002/ 7 60.01 60.08 1.86 1386.8
2002/ 8 59.76 59.89 1.86 1388.6
2002/ 9 59.50 59.69 1.79 1390.4
2002/10 59.25 59.31 1.84 1392.3
2002/11 58.99 59.18 1.78 1394.0
2002/12 58.74 58.80 1.82 1395.9
2003/ 1 58.49 58.61 1.82 1397.7
2003/ 2 58.24 58.56 1.64 1399.3
2003/ 3 57.99 57.91 1.80 1401.1
2003/ 4 57.74 57.93 1.74 1402.8
2003/ S 57.49 57.55 1.78 1404.6
2003/ 6 57.25 57.43 1.72 1406.4
2003/ 7 57.00 57.06 1.77 1408.1
2003/ 8 56.76 56.88 1.76 1409.9
2003/ 9 56.51 56.69 1.70 1411.6
2003/10 56.27 56.33 1.75 1413.3
2003/11 56.03 56.21 1.69 1415.0
2003/12 55.79 55.85 1.73 1416.8
2004/ 1 55.55 55.67 1.73 1418.5
2004/ 2 55.31 55.55 1.61 1420.1
2004/ 3 55.08 55.07 1.71 1421.8
2004/ 4 54.84 55.02 1.65 1423 .4
2004/ 5 54.60 54 .66 1.69 1425.1
2004/ 6 54 .37 54 .55 1.64 1426.8
2004/ 7 54.14 54.20 1.68 1428.5
2004/ 8 53.91 54.02 1.67 1430.1
2004/ 9 53.67 53.85 1.62 1431.7
2004/10 53.44 53.50 1.66 1433.4
2004/11 53.21 53.39 1.60 1435.0
2004/12 52.99 53.04 1.64 1436.7
2005/ 1 52.76 52.87 1.64 1438.3
2005/ 2 52.53 52.83 1.48 1439.8
2005/ 3 52.31 52.24 1.62 1441 .4
2005/ 4 52.08 52.25 1.57 1443.0
2005/ S 51.86 51.92 1.61 1444 .6
2005/ 6 51.64 51.81 1.55 1446.1
2005/ 7 51.42 51.47 1.60 1447.7
2005/ 8 51.20 51.31 1.59 1449.3

Remaining
Reserves

MMscf
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Current Sort

(4)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2005/ 9 50.98 51.14 1.53 1450.8
2005/10 50.76 50.81 1.58 1452.4
2005/11 50.54 50.70 1.52 1453.9
200S5/12 50.33 50.38 1.56 1455.5
2006/ 1 50.11 50.22 1.56 1457.1
2006/ 2 45.89 50.17 1.40 1458.5
2006/ 3 49.68 49.62 1.54 1460.0
2006/ 4 49 .47 49.63 1.49 1461.5
2006/ 5 49.26 49.31 1.53 1463.0
2006/ 6 49.05 49.20 1.48 1464.5
2006/ 7 48 .84 48.89 1.52 1466.0
2006/ 8 48.63 48.73 1.51 1467.5
2006/ 9 48 .42 48 .57 1.46 1469.0
2006/10 48 .21 48.26 1.50 1470.5
2006/11 48.00 48.16 1.44 1471.9
2006/12 47.80 47.85 1.48 1473 .4
2007/ 1 47.59 47.70 1.48 1474.9
2007/ 2 47.39 47 .65 1.33 1476.2
2007/ 3 47.19 47.12 1.46 1477.7
2007/ 4 46.98 47.13 1.41 1479.1
2007/ 5 46 .78 46.83 1.45 1480.5
2007/ 6 46 .58 46.73 1.40 1481.9
2007/ 7 46 .38 46.43 1.44 1483.4
2007/ 8 46.18 46 .28 1.43 1484.8
2007/ 9 45.99 46.13 1.38 1486.2
2007/10 45.79 45.84 1.42 1487.6
2007/11 45.59 45.74 1.37 1489.0
2007/12 45.40 45 .45 1.41 1490.4
2008/ 1 45.20 45.30 1.40 1491.8
2008/ 2 45.01 45 .21 1.31 1493.1
2008/ 3 44 .82 44 .81 1.39 1494 .5
2008/ 4 44 .62 44 .77 1.34 1495.9
2008/ s 44 .43 44 .48 1.38 1497.2
2008/ 6 44 .24 44 .38 1.33 1498.6
2008/ 7 44 .05 44 .10 1.37 1499.9
2008/ 8 43.86 43 .96 1.36 1501.3
2008/ 9 43 .68 43.82 1.31 1502.6
2008/10 43.49 43.54 1.35 1504.0
2008/11 43.30 43 .44 1.30 1505.3
2008/12 43.12 43 .16 1.34 1506.6
2009/ 1 42.93 43.02 1.33 1507.9
2009/ 2 42.75 42.99 1.20 1509.1
2009/ 3 42 .56 42 .51 1.32 1510.5
2009/ 4 42.38 42.52 1.28 1511.7
2009/ 5 42 .20 42 .25 1.31 1513.0
2009/ 6 42 .02 42.15 1.26 1514 .3
2009/ 7 41.84 41.88 1.30 1515.6
2009/ 8 41.66 41.75 1.29 1516.9
2009/ 9 41 .48 41.62 1.25 1518.1
2009/10 41.30 41 .35 1.28 1519.4
2009/11 41.13 41.26 1.24 1520.7

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort (4)
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Current Sort (4)

End Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2014/ 3 32.90
2014/ 4 32.75
2014/ 5 32.61
2014/ 6 32.47
2014/ 7 32.34
2014/ 8 32.20
2014/ 9 32.06
2014/10 31.92
2014/11 31.78
2014/12 31.65
2015/ 1 31.51
2015/ 2 31.38
2015/ 3 31.24
2015/ 4 31.11
2015/ 5 30.98
2015/ 6 30.84
2015/ 7 30.71
2015/ 8 30.58
2015/ 9 30.45
2015/10 30.32
2015/11 30.19
2015/12 30.06
2016/ 1 29.93
2016/ 2 29.80
2016/ 3 29.67
2016/ 4 29.55
2016/ S 29.42
2016/ 6 29.29
2016/ 7 29.17
2016/ 8 29.04
2016/ 9 28.92
2016/10 28.80
2016/11 28.67
2016/12 28.55
2017/ 1 28.43
2017/ 2 28.30
2017/ 3 28.18
2017/ 4 28.06
2017/ 5 27.94
2017/ 6 27.82
2017/ 7 27.70
2017/ 8 27.58
2017/ 9 27.47
2017/10 27.35
2017/11 27.23
2017/12 27.12
2018/ 1 27.00
2018/ 2 26.88
2018/ 3 26.77
2018/ 4 26.65
2018/ 5 26.54
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Current Sort (4)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscE MMscf

2018/ 6 26.43 26.51 0.80 1624.8
2018/ 7 26.31 26.34 0.82 1625.6
2018/ 8 26.20 26.26 0.81 1626.5
2018/ 9 26.09 26.17 0.79 1627.2
2018/10 25.98 26 .00 0.81 1628.0
2018/11 25.86 25.95 0.78 1628.8
2018/12 25.75 25.78 0.80 1629.6
2019/ 1 25.64 25.70 0.80 1630.4
2019/ 2 25.53 25.67 0.72 1631.1
2019/ 3 25.42 25.39 0.79 1631.9
2019/ 4 25.31 25.40 0.76 1632.7
2019/ s 25.21 25.23 0.78 1633.5
2019/ 6 25.10 25.18 0.76 1634.2
2019/ 7 24 .99 25.02 0.78 1635.0
2019/ 8 24.88 24.94 0.77 1635.8
2019/ 9 24.78 24 .86 0.75 1636 .5
2019/10 24.67 24.70 0.77 1637.3
2019/11 24 .56 24 .64 0.74 1638.0
2019/12 24 .46 24 .49 0.76 1638.8
2020/ 1 24 .35 24 .41 0.76 1639.5
2020/ 2 24 .25 24.36 0.71 1640.2
2020/ 3 24 .15 24 .15 0.75 1641.0
2020/ 4 24.04 24 .12 0.72 1641.7
2020/ 5 23.94 23.97 0.74 1642.5
2020/ 6 23.84 23.91 0.72 1643.2
2020/ 7 23.74 23.76 0.74 1643.9
2020/ 8 23.63 23.68 0.73 1644 .6
2020/ 9 23.53 23.61 0.71 1645.4
2020/10 23.43 23.46 0.73 1646.1
2020/11 23.33 23.41 0.70 1646.8
2020/12 23.23 23.26 0.72 1647.5
2021/ 1 23.13 23.18 0.72 1648.2
2021/ 2 23.03 23.16 0.65 1648.9
2021/ 3 22.93 22.90 0.71 1649.6
2021/ 4 22 .84 22.91 0.69 1650.3
2021/ 5 22.74 22.76 0.71 1651.0
2021/ 6 22.64 22.71 0.68 1651.7
2021/ 7 22.54 22.57 0.70 1652.4
2021/ 8 22.45 22.49 0.70 1653.1
2021/ 9 22.35 22.42 0.67 1653.7
2021/10 22.25 22.28 0.69 1654.4
2021/11 22.16 22.23 0.67 1655.1
2021/12 22.06 22.09 0.68 1655.8
2022/ 1 21.97 22.02 0.68 1656.5
2022/ 2 21.87 22.00 0.62 1657.1
2022/ 3 21.78 21.75 0.67 1657.7
2022/ 4 21.69 21.76 0.65 1658.4
2022/ 5 21.60 21.62 0.67 1659.1
2022/ 6 21.50 21.57 0.65 1659.7
2022/ 7 21.41 21.43 0.66 1660.4
2022/ 8 21.32 21.36 0.66 1661.0

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort

(4)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2022/ 9 21.23 21.30 0.64 1661.7
2022/10 21.14 21.16 0.66 1662.3
2022/11 21.05 21.11 0.63 1663.0
2022/12 20.96 20.98 0.65 1663.6
2023/ 1 20.87 20.91 0.65 1664.3
2023/ 2 20.78 20.89 0.58 1664.9
2023/ 3 20.69 20.66 0.64 1665.5
2023/ 4 20.60 20.66 0.62 1l666.1
2023/ 5 20.51 20.53 0.64 1666.7
2023/ 6 20.42 20.49 0.61 1667.4
2023/ 7 20.34 20.36 0.63 1668.0
2023/ 8 20.25 20.29 0.63 1668.6
2023/ 9 20.16 20.23 0.61 1669.2
2023/10 20.07 20.10 0.62 1669.9
2023/11 13.99 20.05 0.60 1670.5
2023/12 19.90 19.93 0.62 1671.1
2024/ 1 19.82 19.86 0.62 1671.7
2024/ 2 19.73 19.82 0.57 1672.3
2024/ 3 19.65 19.65 0.61 1672.9
2024/ 4 19.56 19.63 0.59 1673.5
2024/ 5 19.48 19.50 0.60 1674.1
2024/ 6 19.40 19.46 0.58 1674.6
2024/ 7 19.31 19.34 0.60 1675.2
2024/ 8 19.23 19.27 0.60 1675.8
2024/ 9 19.15 19.21 0.58 1676.4
2024/10 15.07 15.09 0.59 1677.0
2024/11 18.98 19.05 0.57 1677.6
2024/12 18.90 18.92 0.59 1678.2
2025/ 1 18.82 18.86 0.58 1678.8
2025/ 2 18.74 18.85 0.53 1679.3
2025/ 3 18.66 18.64 0.58 1679.9
2025/ 4 18.58 18.64 0.56 1680.4
2025/ 5 18.50 18.52 0.57 1681.0
2025/ 6 18.42 18.48 0.55 1681.6
2025/ 7 18.34 18.36 0.57 1682.1
2025/ 8 18.26 18.30 0.57 1682.7
2025/ 9 18.19 18.24 0.55 1683.2
2025/10 18.11 18.13 0.56 1683.8
2025/11 18.03 18.09 0.54 1684 .3
2025/12 17.95 17.97 0.56 1684.9
2026/ 1 17.88 17.92 0.56 1685.5
2026/ 2 17.80 17.90 0.50 1686.0
2026/ 3 17.72 17.70 0.55 1686.5
2026/ 4 17.65 17.70 0.53 1687.0
2026/ 5 17.57 17.59 0.55 1687.6
2026/ 6 17.50 17.55 0.53 1688.1
2026/ 7 17.42 17.44 0.54 1688.6
2026/ 8 17.35 17.38 0.54 1689.2
2026/ 9 17.27 17.33 0.52 1689.7
2026/10 17.20 17.22 0.53 1690.2
2026/11 17.13 17.18 0.52 1690.8

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort (4)

End Instant

of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2026/12 17.
2027/ 1 16.
2027/ 2 16.

2027/ 3 16.

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume
MMscf

Cumulative

Volume
MMscf
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